### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/15/2007	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIIBM Transport & Logistic, Inc.		10/15/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK
	Inc.		

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation
Also Known As:	AKA IBM Corporation
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76415384	DRAYWATCH

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)765-4370

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9147654415

Email: ibmtm@us.ibm.com
Correspondent Name: Alexander Tognino
Address Line 1: North Castle Drive

Address Line 4: Armonk, NEW YORK 10504

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grazia T. Micewicz
Signature:	/Grazia T. Micewicz/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0384

900090239

76415384

U UV\$ H

Date:	10/25/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=draywatch us assignment#page1.tif source=draywatch us assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0385

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, IBM Transport & Logistic Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 1 New Orchard Road, Armonk, NY 10504 (formerly Maersk Data USA Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 465 South Street, Morristown, NJ 07962-1977), owns, has adopted, is using or intends to use the U.S. trademark listed in Schedule A (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, International Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation, having an address at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504, desires to acquire the Mark;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IBM Transport & Logistic Inc. assigns to International Business Machines Corporation all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Dated 1 choker (5th, 2007.
IBM Transport & Logistic Inc.
By: Juanpudergr
Name Typed: Dwayne Ingram
Title: General Manager, Americas AMS Sales & Florida Senior State Executive
STATE OF FLORIDA )  COUNTY OF PIECHAS )
COUNTY OF Pirellas
On this $15^{th}$ day of $0_{\text{STabes}}$ , 2007,
before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared
me to be the person whose name was signed above in my presence.
Name: Aynord K Rooba NOTARY PUBLIC STATE UD.  Notary Public Raymond Troubba  Commission Expires: JAN. 07, 2011
My Commission Expires: 1/2 = 11 Expires: JAN. 07, 2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0386

## IBM Transport & Logistic Inc.

(Formerly Maersk Data USA Inc.)

# U.S. Applications and Registrations Schedule A

Trademark	<b>Application Serial</b>	Registration
	No.	No.
Draywatch	76415384	3021345

Maersk Data US marks 2/2

**RECORDED: 10/25/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0387